w h e e l
a c c e s s o r i e s
……FOR THOSE WHO DEMAND EXCELLENCE….
Bimecc Engineering, a leading European manufacturer of fastening solutions and accessories for car
alloy wheels. We proudly present our new technical  and application catalogue, featuring a range of
new products to complete our established range.
In an ever-growing competitive market, Bimecc’s state of the art manufacturing facility continues
produce products to the highest possible standards and strives to exceed customers expectations

Ø 21,6 mmØ 20 mm
16
	 LUG NUTS
……FOR THOSE WHO DEMAND THE EXCELLENCE….
Tuner lug nuts adaptors
HEX L PART #
17 30 CST17
19 30 CST19
21 30 CST21
L
HEX1 HEX2 L PART #
17 19 39 BRST1719
L
L
HEX L PART #
17 70 CSTL17
17 116 CSTL17/116
19 70 CSTL19
21 70 CSTL21
HEX
HEXHEX1
HEX2
17

1/2 UNF 19/21 UM012
9/16 UNF enquire
60°60°
19 HEX
•	Wheel lockS set
	 4 pcs in Clamshell
21 HEX
19 HEX
21 HEX
18
…….ACCESSORIES FOR ALLOY WHEELS….
	 LUG BOLTS
LUG BOLTS M12x1,5 CONE SEAT
17mm HEX
S L PART #
21 46.5 C17A21
22 47.5 LC17A22F
24 49 B27
26 51.5 B12
28 53.5 C17A28
30 55.5 B30
32 57.5 C17A32
35 60.5 C17A35
37 62.5 C17A37
39 64 B34
42 67.5 C17A42
43 68.5 C17A43
45 70.5 C17A45
47 72 C17A50/47
50 75 C17A50
55 80 C17A55
60 85 C17A60
L
S
LUG BOLTS M12x1,25 CONE SEAT
17mm HEX
S L PART #
24 48,5 C17B24
26 50 C17B26
28 52 C17B28
30 54 C17B30
32 56 C17B32
34 58 C17B34
36 60 C17B36
39 64 C17B39
42 67 C17B42
45 70 C17B45
50 75 C17B50
55 80 C17B60/55
60 85 C17B60
L
S
cone seat 60°
17 mm HEX - M12x1,5
cone seat 60°
17 mm HEX - M12x1,25
L
S
cone seat 60°
17 mm HEX - M14x1,5
LUG BOLTS M14x1,5 CONE SEAT
17mm HEX
S L PART #
20 43.5 B46/20
25 48.5 B46
27 51 C17D27
28 52 B13
30 53.5 C17D30
33 56 B42
35 58 C17D35
38 62 C17D40/38
40 63,5 C17D40
43 67 C17D43
45 69 C17D45
47 71 C17D50/47
50 74 C17D50
55 79 C17D60/55
60 84 C17D60
LUG BOLTS M14x1,25 CONE SEAT
17mm HEX
S L PART #
27,6 51 C17F27
33 56,5 C17F33
35 58,5 C17F35
38 61,5 C17F38
40 63,5 C17F40
43 66,5 C17F43
50 73,5 C17F50
cone seat 60°
17 mm HEX  M14x1,25
60°
60°
60°
60°
L
S
19
	 LUG BOLTS
…….ACCESSORIES FOR ALLOY WHEELS….
LUG BOLTS M12x1,25 FLAT SEAT
17mm HEX
S L PART #
35 57 VPE03
40 62 VPE03-40
45 67 VPE03-45
50 72 VPE03-50
55 77 VPE03-55
flat seat
 17 mm HEX  12x1,25
L
S

4B 1x45°
NEW
60°
L
S
20
	 LUG BOLTS
…….ACCESSORIES FOR ALLOY WHEELS….
L
L
SHORT HEAD LUG BOLTS M12x1,5
CONE SEAT 17mm HEX
SHORT HEAD LUG BOLTS
M12x1,25 CONE SEAT 17mm HEX
S L PART # S L PART #
19 35 C17A19TB 22 41 C17B22TB
21 37,5 C17A21TB
21 37,5 C17A21TBEI
26 42,5 C17A26TB
26 42,5 C17A26TBEI
SHORT HEAD LUG BOLTS M14x1,5
CONE SEAT 17mm HEX
SHORT HEAD LUG BOLTS
M12x1,75 CONE SEAT 17mm HEX
S L PART # S L PART #
19 35,5 C17D19TB 21 37,5 C17G21TB
21 37,5 C17D21TB 26 42,5 C17G26TB
24 40,5 C17D24TBEI
26 42,5 C17D26TB
L
L
S
S
cone seat 60°	 17 mm HEX - SHORT HEAD
•	The right choice to
fix wheel spacers
to the hub
•	only 7 mm head
height!
S
S
Ideal for under cap and wheel spacer application
60° 60°
60°60°
21
	 LUG BOLTS
…….ACCESSORIES FOR ALLOY WHEELS….
LUG BOLTS M12x1,5 CONE
SEAT 19mm HEX
s l PART #
24 49 C19A24
26 51 B15
50 75 C19A50
L
S
LUG BOLTS M12x1,75 CONE
SEAT 19mm HEX
s l PART #
27 53 VOLVO
35 59,5 C19G35
L
cone seat 60°
19 mm (3/4’’) HEX
M12x1,25
cone seat 60°
19 mm (3/4’’) HEX
M12x1,5
cone seat 60°
19 mm (3/4’’) HEX
M12x1,75
S
for
Application
All logos are Registered Trademark of respective owners.
LUG BOLTS M12x1,25 CONE
SEAT 19mm HEX
S L PART #
24 49 C19B24
26 51 C19B26
28 53 B14
32 57 B31
34 59 C19B34
36 61 C19B36
39 64 C19B42/39
42 67 C19B42
46 71 C19B46
50 74 C19B50
L
S
60° 60°
60°
22
cone seat 60° 19 mm
(3/4’’) HEX  M14x1,5
cone seat 60° 19 mm
(3/4’’) HEX  M16x1,5
	 LUG BOLTS
…….ACCESSORIES FOR ALLOY WHEELS….
LUG BOLTS M14x1,5 CONE SEAT
19mm HEX W/WASHER
Hollow head
S L PART #
31 58 C19D31-MW
34 61 C19D34-MW
cone seat 60°	 19 mm HEX - M14x1,5
With mobile washer
L
S
LUG BOLTS M16x1,5 CONE
SEAT 19mm HEX
s L PART #
33 54 2005-02-01
L
LUG BOLTS M14x1,5 CONE
SEAT 19mm HEX
s l PART #
28 51,5 C19D30/28
30 53,5 C19D30
33 56 C19D36/33
34 57 C19D36/34
36 59 C19D36
50 73 C19D50
69 92 C19D69
LUG BOLTS M14x1,5 CONE
SEAT 19mm HEX
s l PART #
28 57,5 PC19D28-MW
30 59,5 PC19D30-MW
37 66,5 PC19D37-MW
42 71,5 PC19D42-MW
45 74,5 PC19D45-MW
48 77,5 PC19D48-MW
53 82,5 PC19D53-MW
58 87,5 PC19D58-MW
L
L
S
S
S
60°
60°
60°
60°
23
	 LUG BOLTS
…….ACCESSORIES FOR ALLOY WHEELS….
LUG BOLTS M14x1,5 BALL SEAT
17mm HEX
 (radius 12 mm)
S L PART #
25,5 45 LS17D25F
27 47 S17D27
30 51 S17D30
35 56 S17D35
37 58 S17D40/37
38 59 S17D40/38
40 61 S17D40
45 66 S17D45
47 68 S17D50/47
48 69 S17D50/48
50 71 S17D50
52 73 S17D60/52
55 76 S17D60/55
60 81 S17D60
64 85 S17D64
LUG BOLTS M12x1,5 BALL SEAT
17mm HEX (radius 12 mm)
S L PART #
21 42,5 LS17A21F
23 42,5 S17A23
26 45,5 S17A26
28 48,5 S17A28
30 50,5 S17A30
32 53,5 S17A32
35 57,5 S17A35
40 60,5 S17A40
45 65 S17A45
50 72,5 S17A50
55 77,5 S17A55
60 81 S17A60
ball seat 17 mm HEX                   ( radius 12mm)
R 12L
S
ball seat 17 mm HEX                      ( radius 13mm)
R 12
L
S
LUG BOLTS M14x1,5 17mm
HEX W/SWIVEL WASHER
S L PART #
32 55,5 S17D32-MW
39 63,5 S17D39-MW
42 65,5 S17D42-MW
48 71,5 S17D48-MW
R 13
S
R 13L
S
R 13L
S
LUG BOLTS M12x1,5 BALL SEAT
17mm HEX Hollow head
 (radius 13 mm)
S L PART #
25 44,5 LS17A25F
LUG BOLTS M14x1,5 BALL
SEAT 17mm HEX Hollow head
 (radius 13 mm)
S L PART #
27 48 LS17D27F
24
	 LUG BOLTS
…….ACCESSORIES FOR ALLOY WHEELS….
ball seat 17 mm HEX                    (radius 14mm)
R 14
L
S
ball seat 19 mm HEX 	 (radius 14mm)
LUG BOLTS M14x1,5
BALL SEAT 19mm HEX
W/SWIVEL WASHER
(radius 14 mm)
s l PART #
28 57,5 PS19D28-MW
30 59,5 PS19D30-MW
37 66,5 PS19D37-MW
42 71,5 PS19D42-MW
45 74,5 PS19D45-MW
48 77,5 PS19D48-MW
53 82,5 PS19D53-MW
58 87,5 PS19D58-MW
LUG BOLTS M14x1,5
BALL SEAT 19mm HEX
W/SWIVEL WASHER
(radius 14 mm)
s l PART #
28 57,5 PS19D28-MW-ZN
30 59,5 PS19D30-MW-ZN
37 66,5 PS19D37-MW-ZN
42 71,5 PS19D42-MW-ZN
45 74,5 PS19D45-MW-ZN
48 77,5 PS19D48-MW-ZN
53 82,5 PS19D53-MW-ZN
58 87,5 PS19D58-MW-ZN
R 14 R 14L L
S S
LUG BOLTS M14x1,5 BALL SEAT
17mm HEX  (radius 14 mm)
S L PART #
35 54 S17D45R14/35
40 59 S17D45R14/40
43 62 S17D43R14
45 64 S17D45R14
47 66 S17D47R14
50 69 S17D50R14
55 74 S17D55R14
60 79 S17D60R14
65 84 S17D65R14
R 14L
S
LUG BOLTS M14x1,5 BALL
SEAT 17mm HEX Hollow head
 (radius 14 mm)
S L PART #
27 48 LS17D27R14MB
NEW
25
	 LUG BOLTS
…….ACCESSORIES FOR ALLOY WHEELS….
TUNER LUG BOLTS M12x1,5
CONE SEAT 20mm OD
s l PART #
22 48 VST20A22
24 50 VST20A24
26 52 VST20A26
28 54 VST20A28
32 58 VST20A32
45 71 VST20A45
TUNER LUG BOLTS M12x1,75
CONE SEAT 20mm OD
s l PART #
28 54 VST20G28
30 56 VST20G30
TUNER LUG BOLTS M12x1,25
CONE SEAT 20mm OD
s l PART #
24 50 VST20B24
26 52 VST20B28/26
28 54 VST20B28
30 56 VST20B50/30
36 62 VST20B50/36
42 68 VST20B50/42
45 71 VST20B50/45
50 76 VST20B50
TUNER LUG BOLTS M14x1,25
CONE SEAT 20mm OD
s l PART #
27 52 VST20F27
33 57 VST20F50/33
38 62 VST20F50/38
45 69 VST20F50/45
50 74 VST20F50
Tuner Bolts	 20 mm Outside Diameter
TUNER LUG BOLTS M14x1,5
CONE SEAT 20mm OD
S L PART #
25 50 VST20D28/25
28 53 VST20D28
30 55 VST20D30
33 58 VST20D33
40 65 VST20D40
45 70 VST20D45
55 80 VST20D55
L L
S S
L
S
L
L
S
S
60° 60°
60°
All logos are Registered Trademark of respective owners.
60°
60°
26
	 LUG BOLTS
…….ACCESSORIES FOR ALLOY WHEELS….
TUNER LUG BOLTS M12x1,5
CONE SEAT 23mm OD
s l PART #
24 49,5 VSTA24
26 51,5 VSTA26
28 53,5 VSTA28
32 57,5 VSTA32
40 65,5 VSTA40
42 67,5 VSTA42
52 77,5 VSTA52
TUNER LUG BOLTS M12x1,25
CONE SEAT 23mm OD
s l PART #
22 47,5 VSTB22
24 49,5 VSTB24
26 51,5 VSTB26
28 53,5 VSTB28
40 65,5 VSTB40
50 75,5 VSTB50
L
S
L
TUNER LUG BOLTS M14x1,5
CONE SEAT 23mm OD
S L PART #
28 53,5 VSTD28
30 55,5 VSTD30
33 58,5 VSTD33
40 65,5 VSTD40
45 70,5 VSTD45
50 75,5 VSTD50
55 80,5 VSTD55
L
Tuner Bolts	 23 mm Outside Diameter
TUNER LUG BOLT M14x1,5
BALL SEAT 23mm OD
S L PART #
28 45 VSTD28R14
L
Tuner lug
bolts adaptors
HEX L PART #

C
AD
80
DF
15
50
B
D
15
8
5
A
Please enquire
for other sizes
VEHICLE PART # A B C D E
Toyota - Mazda - Hyundai-Mitsubishi CRP143A42 M12x1,5 42 14,3 18 5
Toyota - Mazda - Hyundai-Mitsubishi CRP143A62 M12x1,5 62 14,3 18 5
Honda CRP124A52 M12x1,5 52 12,4 18 5
Honda CRP124A62 M12x1,5 62 12,4 18 5
Ford - Daewoo CRP130A40 M12x1,5 40 13,0 18 5
Ford - Daewoo CRP130A55 M12x1,5 55 13,0 18 5
Ford - Daewoo CRP130A65 M12x1,5 65 13,0 18 5
Subaru - Suzuki - Kia CRP143B40 M12x1,25 40 14,3 18 5
Subaru - Suzuki - Kia CRP143B62 M12x1,25 62 14,3 18 5
Offroads CRP157E46D20 1/2 UNF 46 15,7 20 5
NEW
PART # A B C D
PRBA68 45 68 M12x1,5 M12x1,25
PRBA82 59 82 M12x1,5 M12x1,25
PRBA100 77 100 M12x1,5 M12x1,25
PRB68 45 68 M12x1,25 M12x1,25
PRB82 59 82 M12x1,25 M12x1,25
PRB100 77 100 M12x1,25 M12x1,25
PRD68 45 68 M14x1,5 M14x1,5
PRD82 59 82 M14x1,5 M14x1,5
PRD100A 77 100 M14x1,5 M14x1,5
C

• Dacromet coating
• Class 10
• Quality 10.9
• Stainless steel
 X5CrNiMo 17 13 3
• Torx T40 key
M7
50% weight SAVING
titanium
•	Rust Proof
•	Resistant to most common washing
acids
• Titanium grade 5
• Quality 10.9
CODE A
M7-1-31-CR 31 CODE
DM7-1-320BR
CODE D A B
M7-1-21TX M7x1 21 18
M7-1-25TX M7x1 25 17
M7-1-32TX M7x1 32 21
M8-34TX M8x1,25 34 15
CODE
DM8
CODE

N
S
ID
E
 D
IA
M
E
T
E
R
 (
m
m
)
52.1 AP601521 AP634521 AP72520 AP730521
54.1 AP601541 AP633541U AP634541 AP640541 AP671541 AP704541 AP72540 AP722541 AP726541
AN726541 AP731541 AN75541 AP76540
56.1 AP601561 AP633561U AP634561 AP640561 AP671561 AP700561U AP704561 AP716561 AP72561 AP722561 AP726561
AN726561 AP731561 AN75561 AP76561
56.6 AP601566 AP633566U AP634566 AP640566 AP671566 AP700566U AP701566 AP704566 AP716566 AP72566 AP722566 AP726566
AN726566 AP731566 AN75566 AP76566
57.1 AP601571 AP633571U AP634571 AP640571 AP666571 AP671571 AP700571U AP701571 AP704571 AP72571
AP72571A AP722571 AP726571
AN726571 AP731571 AP741571 AN75571 AP76571A AP795571
58.1 AP601581 AP633581U AP634581 AP640581 AP671581 AP700581U AP701581 AP704581 AP72581 AP722581 AP726581
AN726581 AP731581 AN75581 AP76581
58.6 AP633586U AP634586 AP671586 AP72586 AP730586
59.1 AP601591 AP633592U AP634591 AP640591 AP671591 AP701591 AP704591 AP72591 AN726591 AP731591 AN75591
59.6 AP700595U AP701596 AP704596 AP72596 AN726596 AP730596 AN75596 AP76596
60.1 AP633602U AP634601 AP640601 AP651601 AP671601 AP700601U AP701601 AP704601 AP716601 AP72601 AP722601 AP726601
AN726601 AP731601 AP741601 AN75601 AP76601 AP795601
63.4 AP651634 AP671634 AP700634U AP701634 AP704634 AP72634 AP722634 AP726634
AN726634 AP731634 AN75634 AP76634
64.1 AP671641 AP700642U AP701641 AP704641 AP716641 AP72641 AP722641 AP726641
AN726641 AP731641 AP741641 AN75641 AP76641 AP795641
65.1 AP666651 AP671651 AP700651U AP701651 AP704651 AP72651 AP722651 AP726651
AN726651 AP731651 AP741651 AN75651 AP76651
66.1 AP671661 AP700662U AP701661 AP704661 AP716661 AP72661 AP722661 AP726661
AN726661 AP731661 AP741662 AN75661 AP76661 AP795661
66.45 AP701664 AP704665 AP726665A AP731664 AP76665A AP795664
66.6 AP700666U AP701666 AP704666 AP716666 AP72666 AP722666 AN726665 AP731666 AP741666 AN75666 AP76666 AP795666
67.1 AP700671U AP701671 AP704671 AP716671 AP72671 AP722671 AP726671
AN726671 AP731671 AP741671 AN75671 AP76671 AP795671
69.1 AP701691 AP731691 AP76691
69.6 AP76696
70.2 AP716703 AP731701
AP731703 AP741701 AP76702 AP795703
70.6 AP716706 AP76706 AP795707
71.5 AP731716 AP76716 AP795715
72.6 AP741726
AN741726
AP76726
AP760726U AP795725
74.1 AP76741
AP760741U AP795741
36
…….ACCESSORIES FOR ALLOY WHEELS….
     R I N G  O U T S I D E     D I A M E T E R   ( m m )

 K 17 10,9/Geomet Aluminium VPE03
AX, Saxo
(until ‘03),
Xantia, Xsara
(until ‘00)
5405.35 M12x1,25x17/63 Flat bolt
K 19 10,9/Chromed Aluminium VPE01
Berlingo
(from ‘08), C4,
(from ‘04), C4
Coupè, C4
Picasso, C4
Grand Picasso,
C5
5405.72 M12x1,25x26/49 Conical 60°
K 17 10,9/Geomet Steel C17B24-MW
Saxo, C2, C3,
C4 ,  Xsara
until 08/02
5405.55 M12x1,25x26/52 Conical 60°